## Jennifer M. Treviño, MBA

LinkedIn profile: <a href="https://www.linkedin.com/in/jmctrevino/">https://www.linkedin.com/in/jmctrevino/</a>

Jennifer is the Executive Director of Leadership Fort Worth (LFW) and a graduate of Leadership Class 2009. The mission of LFW is to educate, empower and connect diverse leaders for a vibrant, sustainable community. Founded in 1972, Leadership Fort Worth is based on the concept of community trusteeship, which challenges leaders to commit themselves to making their communities better places to live. Leadership Fort Worth trains and develops over 150 community leaders each year through three adult leadership development programs, a program for eighth graders, and a forum for continuing education, networking, and service opportunities for LFW alumni.

Jennifer serves on the TCU Neeley School of Business Management & Leadership Department Advisory Board and the Strategic Planning Committee for United Way of Tarrant County. She is also a member of the Fort Worth Chapter of the Hispanic Women's Network of Texas (HWNT), DFW Hispanic 100, and the Women's Policy Forum. In the past, she served on the Zoning Commission, City Plan Commission, Planned Parenthood Community Advisory Board, and Tarrant Transit Alliance Board as well as Fort Worth's Race & Culture Task Force.

She's called Fort Worth home for 21 years after marrying a native Fort Worthian, Chris Trevino. They share their home with their 2 dogs – Sandy and Lolo. In her spare time, Jennifer enjoys following the Dallas Mavericks, working in her yard, seeing her favorite musicians in concert, enjoying good food with family & friends, and traveling.